

**SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1365 OF 2006

Maninder Nath Manjhi
VERSUS
State of West Bengal

...Appellants(s)

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2006, when the Court while granting petition for special leave to appeal was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. Appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, be filed within eight weeks. However, the paper book must contain all relevant documents including deposition of witnesses.

Original record need not be requisitioned.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order original records have not been called for from Court's below.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent and the said respondent is represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

It is further submitted that since counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents in pursuance of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 15.12.2006, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 07.03.2014, when the Court pass the following Order:

“Additional documents not filed. It is submitted by both sides that no further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
2. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR