

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1365 of 2006
MANINDER NATH MANJHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,

February 7, 2017.

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1365/2006

MANINDER NATH MANJHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghose,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)